
Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: 52nd Avenue Resurfacing

Summary of Bids Monroe Street to Van Buren Street, and

Calhoun Street Reconstruction

Advertised: July 27, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.42) 54th Avenue to 0.12 miles North of 52nd Avenue

Addenda: None Community of Vista Santa Rosa and City of Coachella

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 18, 2021 Project No. D0-0065, C9-0012

Company Name
Project
Total

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE $2,026,705.00

1 Granite Contruction Company $1,790,818.00

2 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. $1,795,000.00

3 LC Paving $1,920,878.72

4 ATP General Engineering $1,939,006.50

5 Hardy & Harder, Inc. $1,998,155.00

6 All American Asphalt $2,029,182.16

7 Hazard Construction Engr, LLC $2,148,111.00

Average Bid Prices $1,945,878.77

449,825.15

1,533,977.51 495,204.65

$1,493,883.56

481,398.00

$451,995.21

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 
City of Coachella Portion

481,863.00

432,000.00

483,743.77

459,066.25

362,728.65

1,437,134.95

1,479,940.25

1,666,713.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE
52nd Avenue Resurfacing

and
 Calhoun Street Reconstruction

1,544,842.00

1,428,089.35

1,363,000.00

1,548,329.85

52ndAveResufr.CalhounStReconst(D0-0065, C9-0012).V2: Web-Summary.SubTotals
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:

Summary of Bids

Advertised: July 27, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.42)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 18, 2021 Project No. D0-0065, C9-0012

BASE BID SCHEDULE - 52nd Avenue Resurfacing and Calhoun Street Reconstruction

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
LIKE BID 

ITEMS
UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY ------- LS 1 7,600.00 7,600.00 45,000.00 45,000.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM ------- LS 1 19,000.00 19,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00

3 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM ------- LS 1 7,600.00 7,600.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

4 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ------- LS 1 7,600.00 7,600.00 47,000.00 47,000.00

5 066102 DUST ABATEMENT ------- LS 1 15,200.00 15,200.00 59,777.83 59,777.83

6 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE Like 1 SQYD 25,975 2.00 51,950.00 0.91 23,637.25

7 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 14,839 2.00 29,678.00 0.67 9,942.13

8 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 3 CY 1,871 35.00 65,485.00 70.00 130,970.00

9 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE ------- CY 362 65.00 23,530.00 42.00 15,204.00

10 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") Like 4 LF 150 15.00 2,250.00 16.35 2,452.50

11 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY Like 5 SQFT 10,073 3.00 30,219.00 6.00 60,438.00

12 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 6 TON 11,501 85.00 977,585.00 67.00 770,567.00

13 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN Like 7 EA 2 500.00 1,000.00 600.00 1,200.00

14 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 8 EA 687 5.00 3,435.00 3.00 2,061.00

15 820130 OBJECT MARKER ------- EA 3 150.00 450.00 125.00 375.00

16 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 9 EA 16 200.00 3,200.00 25.00 400.00

17 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 10 EA 14 300.00 4,200.00 325.00 4,550.00

18 840501 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE Like 11 LF 33,336 5.00 166,680.00 0.49 16,334.64

19 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Like 12 SQFT 636 5.00 3,180.00 5.00 3,180.00

20 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) ------- FA 1 125,000.00 125,000.00 125,000.00 125,000.00

BASE BID SCH. - SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 1 - 20

1,544,842.00 1,428,089.35

52nd Avenue Resurfacing
Monroe Street to Van Buren Street, and

Calhoun Street Reconstruction
54th Avenue to 0.12 miles North of 52nd Avenue

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
1

Granite Contruction Company

Community of Vista Santa Rosa and City of Coachella

Indio, CA 92203
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:

Summary of Bids

Advertised: July 27, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.42)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 18, 2021 Project No. D0-0065, C9-0012

52nd Avenue Resurfacing
Monroe Street to Van Buren Street, and

Calhoun Street Reconstruction
54th Avenue to 0.12 miles North of 52nd Avenue

Community of Vista Santa Rosa and City of Coachella

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - City of Coachella Portion

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
LIKE BID 

ITEMS
UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

21 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY ------- LS 1 2,400.00 2,400.00 4,800.00 4,800.00

22 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM ------- LS 1 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00

23 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM ------- LS 1 2,400.00 2,400.00 4,800.00 4,800.00

24 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ------- LS 1 2,400.00 2,400.00 3,500.00 3,500.00

25 066102 DUST ABATEMENT ------- LS 1 4,800.00 4,800.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

26 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE Like 1 SQYD 12,427 2.00 24,854.00 0.91 11,308.57

27 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 6,389 2.00 12,778.00 0.67 4,280.63

28 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 3 CY 178 35.00 6,230.00 70.00 12,460.00

29 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") Like 4 LF 291 15.00 4,365.00 16.35 4,757.85

30 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY Like 5 SQFT 1,079 3.00 3,237.00 6.00 6,474.00

31 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 6 TON 4,054 85.00 344,590.00 67.00 271,618.00

32 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE ------- EA 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

33 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) ------- SQFT 822 17.00 13,974.00 12.00 9,864.00

34 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN Like 7 EA 2 500.00 1,000.00 600.00 1,200.00

35 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 8 EA 97 5.00 485.00 3.00 291.00

36 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 9 EA 3 200.00 600.00 25.00 75.00

37 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 10 EA 3 300.00 900.00 325.00 975.00

38 840501 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE Like 11 LF 9,540 5.00 47,700.00 0.49 4,674.60

39 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Like 12 SQFT 430 5.00 2,150.00 5.00 2,150.00

ALT BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 21 - 39

481,863.00 362,728.65

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 39

2,026,705.00 1,790,818.00

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Granite Contruction Company

Indio, CA 92203
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:

Summary of Bids

Advertised: July 27, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.42)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 18, 2021 Project No. D0-0065, C9-0012

52nd Avenue Resurfacing
Monroe Street to Van Buren Street, and

Calhoun Street Reconstruction
54th Avenue to 0.12 miles North of 52nd Avenue

Community of Vista Santa Rosa and City of Coachella

BASE BID SCHEDULE - 52nd Avenue Resurfacing and Calhoun Street Reconstruction

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
LIKE BID 

ITEMS
UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY ------- LS 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 8,799.91 8,799.91

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM ------- LS 1 96,000.00 96,000.00 49,106.65 49,106.65

3 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM ------- LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 11,854.19 11,854.19

4 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ------- LS 1 67,160.49 67,160.49 13,815.94 13,815.94

5 066102 DUST ABATEMENT ------- LS 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 10,138.44 10,138.44

6 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE Like 1 SQYD 25,975 2.50 64,937.50 1.59 41,300.25

7 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 14,839 1.76 26,116.64 3.30 48,968.70

8 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 3 CY 1,871 27.00 50,517.00 48.43 90,612.53

9 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE ------- CY 362 66.00 23,892.00 52.15 18,878.30

10 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") Like 4 LF 150 11.00 1,650.00 32.57 4,885.50

11 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY Like 5 SQFT 10,073 2.00 20,146.00 5.04 50,767.92

12 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 6 TON 11,501 73.37 843,828.37 80.96 931,120.96

13 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN Like 7 EA 2 2,000.00 4,000.00 1,165.48 2,330.96

14 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 8 EA 687 4.00 2,748.00 3.28 2,253.36

15 820130 OBJECT MARKER ------- EA 3 142.00 426.00 136.64 409.92

16 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 9 EA 16 27.00 432.00 27.33 437.28

17 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 10 EA 14 333.00 4,662.00 355.27 4,973.78

18 840501 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE Like 11 LF 33,336 0.50 16,668.00 0.54 18,001.44

19 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Like 12 SQFT 636 6.00 3,816.00 5.47 3,478.92

20 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) ------- FA 1 125,000.00 125,000.00 125,000.00 125,000.00

BASE BID SCH. - SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 1 - 20

1,363,000.00 1,437,134.95

3
Onyx Paving Company, Inc. LC Paving

Escondido, CA 92029

2

Anaheim, CA 92806
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:

Summary of Bids

Advertised: July 27, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.42)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 18, 2021 Project No. D0-0065, C9-0012

52nd Avenue Resurfacing
Monroe Street to Van Buren Street, and

Calhoun Street Reconstruction
54th Avenue to 0.12 miles North of 52nd Avenue

Community of Vista Santa Rosa and City of Coachella

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - City of Coachella Portion

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
LIKE BID 

ITEMS
UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

21 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY ------- LS 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 8,999.17 8,999.17

22 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM ------- LS 1 27,000.00 27,000.00 27,825.62 27,825.62

23 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM ------- LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,676.23 6,676.23

24 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ------- LS 1 15,932.88 15,932.88 13,815.94 13,815.94

25 066102 DUST ABATEMENT ------- LS 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 10,138.44 10,138.44

26 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE Like 1 SQYD 12,427 2.50 31,067.50 1.59 19,758.93

27 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 6,389 1.76 11,244.64 3.30 21,083.70

28 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 3 CY 178 27.00 4,806.00 48.43 8,620.54

29 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") Like 4 LF 291 11.00 3,201.00 32.57 9,477.87

30 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY Like 5 SQFT 1,079 2.00 2,158.00 5.04 5,438.16

31 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 6 TON 4,054 73.37 297,441.98 80.96 328,211.84

32 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE ------- EA 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,634.19 3,634.19

33 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) ------- SQFT 822 15.00 12,330.00 10.66 8,762.52

34 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN Like 7 EA 2 2,000.00 4,000.00 1,165.48 2,330.96

35 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 8 EA 97 4.00 388.00 3.28 318.16

36 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 9 EA 3 27.00 81.00 27.33 81.99

37 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 10 EA 3 333.00 999.00 355.27 1,065.81

38 840501 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE Like 11 LF 9,540 0.50 4,770.00 0.54 5,151.60

39 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Like 12 SQFT 430 6.00 2,580.00 5.47 2,352.10

ALT BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 21 - 39

432,000.00 483,743.77

Onyx Paving Company, Inc. LC Paving
Escondido, CA 92029

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 39

1,795,000.00 1,920,878.72

Anaheim, CA 92806
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:

Summary of Bids

Advertised: July 27, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.42)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 18, 2021 Project No. D0-0065, C9-0012

52nd Avenue Resurfacing
Monroe Street to Van Buren Street, and

Calhoun Street Reconstruction
54th Avenue to 0.12 miles North of 52nd Avenue

Community of Vista Santa Rosa and City of Coachella

BASE BID SCHEDULE - 52nd Avenue Resurfacing and Calhoun Street Reconstruction

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
LIKE BID 

ITEMS
UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY ------- LS 1 16,000.00 16,000.00 7,600.00 7,600.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM ------- LS 1 174,552.00 174,552.00 19,000.00 19,000.00

3 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM ------- LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 7,600.00 7,600.00

4 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ------- LS 1 18,000.00 18,000.00 7,600.00 7,600.00

5 066102 DUST ABATEMENT ------- LS 1 22,000.00 22,000.00 14,236.70 14,236.70

6 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE Like 1 SQYD 25,975 2.75 71,431.25 3.65 94,808.75

7 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 14,839 3.00 44,517.00 3.70 54,904.30

8 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 3 CY 1,871 50.00 93,550.00 119.00 222,649.00

9 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE ------- CY 362 75.00 27,150.00 61.00 22,082.00

10 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") Like 4 LF 150 10.00 1,500.00 15.00 2,250.00

11 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY Like 5 SQFT 10,073 6.00 60,438.00 6.70 67,489.10

12 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 6 TON 11,501 68.00 782,068.00 76.00 874,076.00

13 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN Like 7 EA 2 750.00 1,500.00 900.00 1,800.00

14 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 8 EA 687 3.00 2,061.00 3.00 2,061.00

15 820130 OBJECT MARKER ------- EA 3 125.00 375.00 125.00 375.00

16 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 9 EA 16 25.00 400.00 25.00 400.00

17 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 10 EA 14 325.00 4,550.00 325.00 4,550.00

18 840501 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE Like 11 LF 33,336 0.50 16,668.00 0.50 16,668.00

19 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Like 12 SQFT 636 5.00 3,180.00 5.00 3,180.00

20 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) ------- FA 1 125,000.00 125,000.00 125,000.00 125,000.00

BASE BID SCH. - SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 1 - 20

1,479,940.25 1,548,329.85

4 5
ATP General Engineering Hardy & Harder, Inc.
San Diego, CA 92123 Lake Forest, CA 92630
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:

Summary of Bids

Advertised: July 27, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.42)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 18, 2021 Project No. D0-0065, C9-0012

52nd Avenue Resurfacing
Monroe Street to Van Buren Street, and

Calhoun Street Reconstruction
54th Avenue to 0.12 miles North of 52nd Avenue

Community of Vista Santa Rosa and City of Coachella

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - City of Coachella Portion

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
LIKE BID 

ITEMS
UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

21 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY ------- LS 1 7,000.00 7,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

22 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM ------- LS 1 54,000.00 54,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

23 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM ------- LS 1 7,000.00 7,000.00 2,400.00 2,400.00

24 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ------- LS 1 8,000.00 8,000.00 2,400.00 2,400.00

25 066102 DUST ABATEMENT ------- LS 1 12,000.00 12,000.00 4,800.00 4,800.00

26 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE Like 1 SQYD 12,427 2.75 34,174.25 3.65 45,358.55

27 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 6,389 3.00 19,167.00 3.70 23,639.30

28 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 3 CY 178 50.00 8,900.00 119.00 21,182.00

29 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") Like 4 LF 291 10.00 2,910.00 15.00 4,365.00

30 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY Like 5 SQFT 1,079 6.00 6,474.00 6.70 7,229.30

31 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 6 TON 4,054 68.00 275,672.00 76.00 308,104.00

32 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE ------- EA 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,600.00 2,600.00

33 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) ------- SQFT 822 14.00 11,508.00 13.00 10,686.00

34 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN Like 7 EA 2 750.00 1,500.00 900.00 1,800.00

35 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 8 EA 97 3.00 291.00 3.00 291.00

36 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 9 EA 3 25.00 75.00 25.00 75.00

37 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 10 EA 3 325.00 975.00 325.00 975.00

38 840501 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE Like 11 LF 9,540 0.50 4,770.00 0.50 4,770.00

39 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Like 12 SQFT 430 5.00 2,150.00 5.00 2,150.00

ALT BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 21 - 39

459,066.25 449,825.15

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 39

1,939,006.50 1,998,155.00

4 5
ATP General Engineering Hardy & Harder, Inc.
San Diego, CA 92123 Lake Forest, CA 92630
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:

Summary of Bids

Advertised: July 27, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.42)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 18, 2021 Project No. D0-0065, C9-0012

52nd Avenue Resurfacing
Monroe Street to Van Buren Street, and

Calhoun Street Reconstruction
54th Avenue to 0.12 miles North of 52nd Avenue

Community of Vista Santa Rosa and City of Coachella

BASE BID SCHEDULE - 52nd Avenue Resurfacing and Calhoun Street Reconstruction

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
LIKE BID 

ITEMS
UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY ------- LS 1 2,400.00 2,400.00 12,500.00 12,500.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM ------- LS 1 67,000.00 67,000.00 220,000.00 220,000.00

3 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM ------- LS 1 5,600.00 5,600.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

4 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ------- LS 1 46,000.00 46,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00

5 066102 DUST ABATEMENT ------- LS 1 7,800.00 7,800.00 15,200.00 15,200.00

6 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE Like 1 SQYD 25,975 2.10 54,547.50 4.00 103,900.00

7 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 14,839 1.80 26,710.20 3.00 44,517.00

8 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 3 CY 1,871 48.50 90,743.50 45.00 84,195.00

9 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE ------- CY 362 43.00 15,566.00 60.00 21,720.00

10 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") Like 4 LF 150 12.20 1,830.00 16.00 2,400.00

11 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY Like 5 SQFT 10,073 5.40 54,394.20 4.00 40,292.00

12 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 6 TON 11,501 86.70 997,136.70 80.00 920,080.00

13 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN Like 7 EA 2 847.00 1,694.00 1,500.00 3,000.00

14 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 8 EA 687 3.15 2,164.05 3.00 2,061.00

15 820130 OBJECT MARKER ------- EA 3 106.00 318.00 100.00 300.00

16 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 9 EA 16 88.40 1,414.40 130.00 2,080.00

17 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 10 EA 14 392.00 5,488.00 330.00 4,620.00

18 840501 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE Like 11 LF 33,336 0.66 22,001.76 0.50 16,668.00

19 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Like 12 SQFT 636 9.70 6,169.20 5.00 3,180.00

20 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) ------- FA 1 125,000.00 125,000.00 125,000.00 125,000.00

BASE BID SCH. - SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 1 - 20

1,533,977.51 1,666,713.00

All American Asphalt Hazard Construction Engr, LLC
Corona, CA 92879 Lakeside, CA 92040

6 7
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:

Summary of Bids

Advertised: July 27, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.42)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 18, 2021 Project No. D0-0065, C9-0012

52nd Avenue Resurfacing
Monroe Street to Van Buren Street, and

Calhoun Street Reconstruction
54th Avenue to 0.12 miles North of 52nd Avenue

Community of Vista Santa Rosa and City of Coachella

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - City of Coachella Portion

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
LIKE BID 

ITEMS
UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

21 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY ------- LS 1 784.00 784.00 2,400.00 2,400.00

22 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM ------- LS 1 22,800.00 22,800.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

23 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM ------- LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,400.00 2,400.00

24 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ------- LS 1 15,400.00 15,400.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

25 066102 DUST ABATEMENT ------- LS 1 2,620.00 2,620.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

26 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE Like 1 SQYD 12,427 2.10 26,096.70 4.00 49,708.00

27 190185 SHOULDER BACKING Like 2 LF 6,389 1.80 11,500.20 3.00 19,167.00

28 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 3 CY 178 48.50 8,633.00 45.00 8,010.00

29 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") Like 4 LF 291 12.20 3,550.20 16.00 4,656.00

30 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY Like 5 SQFT 1,079 5.40 5,826.60 4.00 4,316.00

31 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 6 TON 4,054 86.70 351,481.80 80.00 324,320.00

32 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE ------- EA 1 4,300.00 4,300.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

33 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) ------- SQFT 822 32.00 26,304.00 15.00 12,330.00

34 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN Like 7 EA 2 847.00 1,694.00 1,500.00 3,000.00

35 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 8 EA 97 3.15 305.55 3.00 291.00

36 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 9 EA 3 88.40 265.20 130.00 390.00

37 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 10 EA 3 392.00 1,176.00 330.00 990.00

38 840501 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE Like 11 LF 9,540 0.66 6,296.40 0.50 4,770.00

39 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Like 12 SQFT 430 9.70 4,171.00 5.00 2,150.00

ALT BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 21 - 39

495,204.65 481,398.00

All American Asphalt Hazard Construction Engr, LLC
Corona, CA 92879 Lakeside, CA 92040

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 39

2,029,182.16 2,148,111.00
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Project:

Project No.:

Apparent Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name Description of Work/ Bid Items

Cindy Trump Inc
La Habra, CA 
Lic. No. 754500
DIR Reg No. 1000008423

Items: (Partial)
6 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE
8 ROADWAY EXCAVATION
26 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE
28 ROADWAY EXCAVATION

Chrisp Company
Fremont, CA 
Lic. No. 374600
DIR Reg No. 1000000306

Items: (Partial)
14 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
15 OBJECT MARKER
16 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN
17 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
18 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
19 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
35 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
36 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN
37 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
38 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
39 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING

D0-0065, C9-0012

Subcontractors

Granite Contruction Company

52nd Avenue Resurfacing
Monroe Street to Van Buren Street
and
Calhoun Street Reconstruction
54th Avenue to 0.12 miles North of 52nd Avenue
Community of Vista Santa Rosa and City of Coachella

52ndAveResufr.CalhounStReconst(D0-0065, C9-0012).V2:  SubContractors
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